LOUISIANA CATTLE FESTIVAL GRAND PARADE

Saturday, October 7, 2023; 2:00 pm Lineup Begins 12:30PM ORGANIZATION/BUSINESS

NAME:		
ADDRESS: _		
PHONE:	EMAIL:	
CONTACT PE	ERSON:	
SIGNATURE	OF RESPONSIBLE PARTY:	
	CHECK APPROPRIATE ENTR	Y TYPE:
	18-WHEELERS/BUSINESS/CARNIVAL FLOATS	\$100 PER UNIT
	TRUCKS AND TRAILERS:	\$50 PER UNIT
	<u>POLITICAL FLOATS:</u>	
	LOCAL/PARISH:	\$100 PER UNIT
	STATE OFFICIALS/U. S CONGRESSIONAL:	\$200 PER UNIT
	<u>VEHICLES:</u>	
	VISITING ROYALTY:	\$20 PER UNIT
	BIKES/ GOLF CARTS (NO 4-WHEELERS ALLOWE	ED): \$20 PER UNIT
	INDIVIDUAL HORSE WITH RIDER:	\$20 PER UNIT
	WAGONS (WITH MAX. OF 10 HORSES):	\$50 PER UNIT
	MARCHING UNITS:	
	AREA DANCE TEAMS/GROUP:	\$50 PER UNIT
	SCHOOLS (CHEER/DANCE):	\$30 PER UNIT

PLEASE CIRCLE APPROPRIATE LINE AND RETURN ENTRY ALONG WITH COMPLETED FORM TO:

LOUISIANA CATTLE FESTIVAL GRAND PARADE, PO BOX 28, ABBEVILLE, LA 70511-0028

PLEASE NOTE: ALL ENTRY FEES MUST BE PAID IN FULL PRIOR TO THE PARADE. NO UNIT WILL BE ALLOWED TO PARTICIPATE WITHOUT A COMPLETED ENTRY FORM, RELEASE AND FEES. THERE WILL BE NO REFUNDS.

**<u>New this year</u>: If you are in need of a Float, they can be rented directly through a float rental company.

(You may use your own float if you have one)

For Float Rental needs, contact All Season Float Rental – Layla @337-522-3734

*FLOATS & TRAILERS: LOADING & PARKING OF VEHICLES BEFORE THE PARADE @THE RED BARN (2901 Rodeo Rd, Abbeville) beginning at 12:30pm.

CONTACT: PATCHES BROUSSARD......337-652-3600 OR KAREN GUILBEAU......337-278-4263 EMAIL: LOUISIANACATTLEFESTIVAL@GMAIL.COM

LOUISIANA CATTLE FESTIVAL ASSOCIATION

INDEMNITY AND WAIVER OF LIABILITY AGREEMENT

This INDEMNITY AND WAIVER OF LIABILITY AGREEMENT entered into by THE LOUISIANA CATTLE FESTIVAL AND FAIR ASSOCIATION and I, individually, or as the authorized representative of either individually/or on behalf of the organization represented, in consideration for the permission to participate in the activities of the LOUISIANA CATTLE FESTIVAL AND FAIRS ASSOCIATION'S presentation of the GRAND PARADE on Saturday, October 7, 2023, at 2:00 pm.

I hereby agree to indemnity and hold harmless, and release discharge the LOUISIANA CATTLE FESTIVAL AND FAIR ASSOCIATION, THEIR MEMBERS OR AGENTS, INDIVIDUALLY, from all liability for damages incurred as a result of any act of or upon its agents, employees, guests, or invites, either negligent or intentional; sustained during participation in any activities of the parade of the LOUISIANA CATTLE FESTIVAL AND FAIR ASSOCIATION on Saturday, October 7, 2023. The "activities" include pre-activity preparation and organization, actual participation, and post-participation activities.

I, as an authorized representative of my organization, acknowledge that I will inform the members of said organization of their responsibilities under the terms of this agreement and I, individually, acknowledge my responsibilities under the terms of this agreement.

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

Office use: Payment received:	Method of Payment:
Date:	Lineup #